agreement with Code Consultation & Plan Review Services, LLC for additional State of Ohio 
certified plans examination services to add the amount of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) for 
additional services on an as-needed basis during the agreement term for a total cost not to exceed 
Seventeen Thousand Dollars ($17,000.00). 

Section 2: If necessary, the Director of Finance is authorized to appropriate to a 
proper account a sum sufficient to cover the cost of the agreement set forth in Section 1 above. 

Section 3: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council